

EXTREMITY NERVE RESEARCH FOUNDATION & ASSOCIATION OF EXTREMITY NERVE SURGEONS THE SCOTT NICKERSON, MD ANNUAL PERIPHERAL NERVE ESSAY AWARD

/Kev April 2021

PURPOSE:

The Extremity Nerve Research Foundation in cooperation with the Association of Extremity Nerve Surgeons has established the Scott Nickerson, MD Peripheral Nerve Grant. The grant is an annual award open to 4th year medical or podiatry students and all medical or podiatric residents/fellows to support the advancement of extremity nerve research and treatment.

Applicants must submit a maximum 2000 word paper encompassing any of the following topics on peripheral nerve treatment and disorders:

- 1) Anatomy
- 2) Diagnosis
- 3) Pharmacological Treatment
- 4) Surgical Treatment
- 5) Conservative Treatment

The final paper as submitted cannot be previously published or presented. Applications must include a Curriculum Vitae/Resume and one letter of reference from an attending or associate physician.

DEADLINES:

Papers must be received by **Sept 1** at the AENS main office to be considered. Papers MUST include CV, application and letter of reference. Documents may be sent in PDF format to info@aens.us OR mailed to AENS address below. All papers will be reviewed by the grant committee. Winners will be notified by email.

AWARDS:

Grant to include recognition, time to present paper, hotel and conference registration for the AENS Annual Symposium. Winner to present paper at symposium in a 20 minute presentation. Audio Visual provided. Winner will also receive complimentary membership for AENS.

Grant committee may award up to two winners annually.

Applicant Full Name:	
	Cell Phone:
Mailing Address:	
Medical or Podiatric University:	Graduation Year:
Program Director:	Email:
OR Residency Program:	1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd Year or Describe:
Program Director:	Email:

Association of Extremity Nerve Surgeons ■ Extremity Nerve Research Foundation

201 Stillwater, Ste. 8, Wimberley, TX 78676 ■ 888-708-9575 ■ Fax 888-394-1123 ■